

Acer Incorporated

8F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C. Tel : 886-2-2696-1234

Fax: 886-2-2696-3535 www.acer.com

Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern,

We the undersigned, hereby authorize SGS Taiwan Ltd. (134, Wu Kung Road, Wuku Industrial Zone, Taipei County, Taiwan 24803, tel.+886-2-22993279) and **RU Jan, Functional Manager** of **P1VE6** in Acer Incorporated to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for FCC equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relation to these matters.

Any and all acts carried out by SGS Taiwan Ltd., on our behalf shall have the the same effect as acts of our own.

The authorization from Acer Incorporated, is valid until further notice from the data of this letter.

Model No.: P1VE6

FCC ID: HLZEM820W

Sincerely,

Harriot Lee / Sr. Project Engineer

Acer Incorporated

Email:Hariot Lee@acer.com.tw